be based on actual revenue hours provided. City of Clearwater shall remit payment on 

the fifteenth (15th) day of the month following receipt of such invoice. For the fiscal 

year beginning October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018, the funding 

contribution amount shall not exceed Two Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Two 

Hundred Sixty-three U.S. Dollars and NO/100 ($217,263). 

3. Sections 5 and 6 of the Agreement are hereby deleted entirely.  

4. This First Amendment shall be effective October 1, 2017 through the term of the 

Agreement. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended by this